o -
T i HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA.
Ph. No. 0172-2577870-873
Eem"aiii hspebrti@email.com

No. HSPCB/RTI/2023/ 123 Dated:-
19/05/2023
To,

The Assistant Registr-axg‘f;.-
State [nformation Comthission,
SCO—-114-115 Sec-8 Chandigarh
Sub: Annual Report und:exj?:R:Ti Act, 2005 for year 2022 of HSPCB.

Kindly refer to subject noted above. o
Please find enclosed herewith the annual report on prescribed format at \\

|
Annexure—A & Annexure-B for the period 01.01.2022 to 3 022, for /
information and necessary action please. 7 ==

=
DA/As above L /
~"EE-cum-SPIO (HQ)
L For Member Secretary, .-
No. HSPCB/RT1/2023/124 - Dated:- 19/05/;653

A copy of above is _iEé_rWarded to Worthy Additional Chief Sccretary,
Government of Haryana, Environment & Climate Change Departigent

Chandigarh for kind information please. Y s
. P 117 S
DA/As above L (:/ 7

-- cum-SPIO HQ)
For Member Secretary.,
No. HSPCB/RTV/2023/125 = - Dated:- 19/05/2023
A copy of above alongwith copy of the annual report for the year 2022 is
forwarded to SEE (IT Celly uploading on the website of the Board af 2@1@
{(Planning Cell) HSPCB for kind information please. .
DA/As above o

CEE-cum-SPIO (HQ)
For Member Secretary

>



Annexure-1

Register of Requests for information & Disposal of regiiests under RTI Act, 2005 for the year 2022 (01.01.2022tc 31.012.2022)

Sr. | Name ofthe No. of No. of Particulars of any The amount of Factual report | Recommendat
No. Public requests requests |- -digplinary action | charges collected | of the efforts jons, of any
Authority received | rejected as |- taken official on made by the received for
per T aceount of public the
proviston of || . Viokitien of RTI _ authorities to | development/|
the Act Act, administer and | mprovement/
intention of modernization
this Act. reform or
amendment or
commen law
to RTi Act and
action faken
o o thereon.
@) | (k) {a) (b) a) {b)
uls | wis% " Onthe | Other | Applicat | Docum
3 Crecomme | wise | jon entatio
“fidation of Charges n
oo ihe charge
Commissi l{!sﬁ(‘l) s ufs
T oR (3 7{3)
L i (in %) _
i SPI0 (HQ) 237 03 00 .o 00 00 1780/~ | 5522~ | ROs-cum-PIiOs
HSPCB, L and Branch
Panchkula incharges have
been followed
up for timely
disposal of RTI
= - applications.
2 RO-cum-P10, 114 a0 00 .- 00 ag 110/ 8a0/- Nil
Haryana Siste
Pollution
Control Board,
Faridabad
Region SR
3 RO-cum-PIG, 71 20 09 4. 00 00 1320/- 00 Reply of all 71
Haryana State § RTl applications
Pollution have been
Control Board, supplied to the
Yamuna Nagar applicant directly
Region within stipttated
time period as
informed by RO-
cum-PI0,
RS Yamunanagar.
4 RO-cum-PI0, 75 00 00 02 00 1410/ 500 it -
Haryana State
Polluticn
Cantrol Board,
Panipat Region :
5 RO-cum-PIO, 58 ag oo 5o 00 a0 390/ oo Reply of all RT! =
Haryana Stale : applications
Poltuticn have been
Control Board, supplid to the
Sonipat Regien applicant with in
time as informed
by RO-cum-PIO,
Sonipal.




RO-cum-P10,
Haryana State
Pgilution
Control Board,
Dharuhera
Region

84

80

g

' ..:._:_'Uﬂ

00

g7/

00

Nil

RC-cum-P10,
Haryana Stale
Paotiution
Control Board,
Panchkuia
Ragion

50

06

oG

40

o

316~

RO-cum-PIO,
Haryana State
Poliution
Control Board,
Ballabgarh
Region

73

00

00

00

00

00

Nil

RO-cum-PIC,
Haryana State
Pollution
Cantrol Board,
Bahadurgarh
Region

37

a0

00

oo

00

70/

0

Nl

10

RO-cum-PIC,
Haryana State
Pollution
Contro! Board,
Bhiwani
Region

02

0w

00

300/

1100/

Nit

11

RO-cum-PIO,
Haryana State
Paliution
Controi Board,
Gurugram{N}
Region

99

00

04

00

G

3200

20

Nil

12

RO-cum-PIC,
Haryana State
Pollution
Control Beard,
Gurugram{S}
Region

85

00

0D

10~

oG

Nil

13

RO-cum-PIO,
Haryana State
Pollution
Control Board,
Hisar Region

86

20

00

02

00

440/-

500/

Nl

14

RO-cum-FIO,
Haryana State
Pollution
Control Board,
Karnal Region

51

06

00

o

5

220/-

600/

Reply of alt 51
RT! appiications
have been
supplied fo the
applicant with in
tirrie as informed
by RO-cum-P10,
Karnal.

15

RO-cum-PiQ,
Haryana Siate
Poliution
Control Board,
Kaithal Region

68

0o

00

%

00

00

00

Reply of all RTI
applications
have been
supplied to the
applicant with in
tirme as informed
by RO-cum-PlO,
Kaithal.




18 RC-cum-PIO, 26 0D 6 o 00 00 50/- ] Reply of all -
Haryana State ' 26 RTi
Pollution applications
Control Board, -
Ambala Region i@—b‘%‘—"ﬁ
supplied o
the applicant
directly
within
stipulated
y time period
17 | RO-cum-PIO, 45 (0 0o ~ 00 00 o0 0 Nil -
Haryana Siate
Polution
Caontro! Beard,
Palwal Region - i
18 | RO-cum-Pi0, 23 an 0o 00 00 100/~ 30/- Reply of all -
Haryana Siate 93 nos. RT]
Pollution .
Control Board, applict)atfons
Kurukeshtra are .elng
Region supplied to
the applicant
directly
within
stipulated
. - time period.
19 RO-cum-PIC, 44 0o ne Q0 00 06 00 Nil -~
Haryana State
Pollistion
Control Board,
Nuh Region o _ 4
Total 1364 5 17 5 0 7450 8762

Ahbreviations used:

*

Regional Officer : RO

Public Information Officer : PIO




Annexure-2

Register of Requests for -lnfi:irzhé_iﬁon & Disposal of requests under RTI Act, 2005

Year 2022 (01.01.2022 to 31.12.2022)

§r.
No.

Name of Public
Authority

Name of
requesis
received

Particular of application

Gender Status

NGO's -

Wember of
| the Media

Serving and
retired Govt.
Employees

General
Public

Male

Female | Other

SPi0
HSPCB,
Panchkula

(HQ)

5 el

00

40

235

231

il il

RC-cum-RI0,
Haryana  State
Pollution Control
Board, Faridabad
Regicn

114

an

o

0o

114

107

o7 0

RC-cum-PIO,
Haryara  Siale
Pollution  Centrol
Board, Yamuna
Nagar Region

Il

00

0]

0o

71

5

08 0

RO-cum-PIO,
Haryana  Slafe
Poliution  Control
Board, Panipat
Ragion

75

00

0

00

75

70

05 G

RC-cum-PiQ,
Haryana  Siate
Pollufion Control
Board, Sonipat
Region

58

00

00

00

58

53

05 0

RO-cum-PI0,
Haryara  Siate
Pollition  Gentrol
Board,
Dharuhera
Region

84

T ..

00

84

74

10 0

RO-cum-PIQ,
Haryana  Siale
Pollution Control
Board,
Panchkula
Regicn

50

w0

a0

00

50

46

04 0

RQ-cum-PIO,
Haryanz  Stale
Poliution Conirol
Board,
Bahadurgarh
Region

37

|

0t

01

a5

34

03 0




RO-cum-PIO,
Haryana  State
Pollution Confrol
Beard,
Ballabgarh
Region

73

73

62

11

10

RO-cum-PIO,
Haryana  Stale
Pailution Canirl
Board, Bhiwani
Region

38

00

00

a0

36

02

i

RO-cum-Pi0,
Haryana  State
Poliution Conilroi
Board, Gurugram
(N} Region

39

00

B

a0

08

9z

o7

12

RO-cum-PIC,
Haryana  State
Poliution Control
Board, Gurugram
(S) Region

85

oo

g

13

RO-cum-PIC,
Haryana  State
Poliution Control
Board, Hisar
Region

Bg -

0o

&0

a0

74

78

07

86

85

14

RO-cum-PiC,
Haryana  Slale
Poliution  Control
Board,  Kamal
Region

51

T

00

51

48

03

RO-cum-PIO,
Haryanz  State
Pallution Control
Board, Kaithal
Region

g8

0o

a0

a0

88

85

03

18

RO-cum-P1O,
Haryana  Stale
Pollution Controi
Boar Kurukeshira
Region

23

0w

5

oo

23

22

01

17

RO-cum-PIO,
Haryana  Slale
Pallution  Control
Board,  Palwal
Region

45

W

00

00

45

43

02

8

RO-cUm-PIC,
Haryana  Slate
Poliution  Control
Board, Ambala

26

5

00

00

26

04

Y

13

RC-cum-PIO,
Haryana State
Pollution Controf
Board, Nuh
Ragion

44

00

00

0

44

43

o

00

Total

1364

T

1350

1276

g8




Abbreviations used:
Regionat Officer: RO

Public Information Officer; PIO



